BOOKS RECEIVED

The following notes have been largely collated from the publishers’ publicity materials. A report
or full review may appear in a subsequent issue of Animal Welfare.

Small Animal Nutrition

S Agar (2001). Butterworth-Heinemann: Oxford, UK. Obtainable from the publishers: Linacre
Road, Jordan Hill, Oxford OX2 8DP, UK or 225 Wildwood Avenue, Woburn, MA 01801-2041,
USA. 187 pp. Paperback (ISBN 0 7506 4575 X). Price £17.99/$29.95.

The End of British Farming

A O’Hagan (2001). Published by Profile Books Ltd, 58 A Hatton Garden, London ECIN 8LX,
UK; http://www profilebooks.co.uk. In association with London Review of Books, 28-30 Little
Russell Street, London WC1A 2HN, UK; http://www.Irb.co.uk. 102 pp. Paperback (ISBN 1
86197 392 6). Price £5.99.

Horse and Pony Ailments: Recognition and Treatment

E Straiton (2001). Published by The Crowood Press Ltd, The Stable Block, Crowood Lane,
Ramsbury, Marlborough, Wiltshire SN8 2HR, UK; http://www.crowood.com. 192 pp. Hardback
(ISBN 1 86126 398 8). Price £16.99.

Sheep Ailments: Recognition and Treatment

E Straiton (2001). Published by The Crowood Press Ltd, The Stable Block, Crowood Lane,
Ramsbury, Marlborough, Wiltshire SN8 2HR, UK;; http://www.crowood.com. 192 pp. Hardback
(ISBN 1 86126 397 X). Price £18.99.

Quantitative Trait Loci Analysis in Animals

J I Weller (2001). Published by CABI Publishing, CAB International, Wallingford, Oxon
0X10 8DE, UK; http://www.cabi.org/bookshop. 304 pp. Paperback (ISBN 0 85199 402 4).
Price £27.50.

Animal Equality: Language and Liberation

J Dunayer (2001). Published by Ryce Publishing, 7806 Fairborn Court, Derwood, Maryland
20855-2227, USA; http://www.rycepublishing.com. 283 pp. Hardback (ISBN 0 9706475 5 7).
Price $25.00.

Traceability of Animals and Animal Products

Office Internationale des Epizooties (2001). Scientific and Technical Review, Volume 20
Number 2. Coordinated by H A MacDaniel and M K Sheridan. Published by the World
Organisation for Animal Health, 12 rue de Prony, 75017 Paris, France. E-mail: oie@oie.int.
312 pp. Paperback (ISSN 0253 1933; ISBN 92 9044 524 6). Price £40.00.

Animal Minds: Beyond Consciousness to Cognition
D R Griffin (2001). Published by the University of Chicago Press, 1427 East 60th Street,

Chicago, Illinois 60637-2954; http://www.press.uchicago.edu. 356 pp. Paperback (ISBN 0 226
30865 0). Price £17.50.

466 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 466-467

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Books recetved

Environmental Ethics: An Introduction with Readings

J Benson (2000). Published by Routledge, 11 New Fetter Lane, London EC4P 4EE; 29 West
35th Street, New York NY 10001, USA. Distributed by ITPS, Cheriton House, North Way,
Andover, Hampshire SP10 5BE, UK. 295 pp. Paperback (ISBN 0 415 21236 7). Price £12.99.

Ethics, Humans and Other Animals: An Introduction with Readings

R Hursthouse (2000). Published by Routledge, 11 New Fetter Lane, London EC4P 4EE,;
29 West 35th Street, New York NY 10001, USA. Distributed by ITPS, Cheriton House, North
Way, Andover, Hampshire SP10 5BE, UK. 266 pp. Paperback (ISBN 0 415 21242 1). Price
£12.99,

Pre-Veterinary Nursing Textbook

Edited by J Masters and C Bowden (2001). Published in association with BVNA by
Butterworth-Heinemann, Linacre House, Jordan Hill, Oxford OX2 8DP, UK; 225 Wildwood
Avenue, Woburn, MA 01801-2041, USA; http://www.bh.com. Obtainable from Heinemann
Publishers Oxford, P O Box 382, Halley Court, Jordan Hill, Oxford OX2 8RU, UK. 275 pp.
Paperback (ISBN 0 7506 4694 2). Price £29.99.

Practical Pig Keeping

P Smith (2001). Published by The Crowood Press Ltd, The Stable Block, Crowood Lane,
Ramsbury, Marlborough, Wiltshire SN8 2HR, UK; http://www.crowood.com. 208 pp. Hardback
(ISBN 1 86126 388 0). Price £18.99.

Practical Goat Keeping

A Mowlem (2001). Published by The Crowood Press Ltd, The Stable Block, Crowood Lane,
Ramsbury, Marlborough, Wiltshire SN8 2HR, UK; http://www.crowood.com. 160 pp. Hardback
(ISBN 1 86126 389 9). Price £16.99.

Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 466-467 467

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Animal Welfare wishes to thank the following for assistance with reviewing manuscripts during

the past year:

Allen J
Appleby M
Bakken M
Bameveld A
Baumans V
Berg C
Blanchard C
Blokhuis HJ
Boardman S
Bouissou M F
Braastad B O
Bracke MBM
Buchanan-Smith H
Carlsson HE
Carroll B
Christie S
Classen H L
Cockram MS
Cooper JJ
Dahlborn K
De Jonge FH
De Passillée A M
DuncanI JH
Ekkel ED
Elwinger K
Estévez I
Feistner ATC
Festing M
Flach E
Flecknell P
Forshell L P
Gentle M
Gerken M
Geverink N A
Gore M
Grandin T
Haagsman H P
Haberham Z L
Hansen A K
Hansen S W
HartB
Hellebrekers L J
Hocking P M
Hoglund U
Hopster H
Houpt K A
Houx B
Hubrecht R

468

2000-2001 REFEREES

Hughes B
Inglis I

Jackson B
JacksonR E
Jeppesen L L
Kessler M
Ketelaar-de-Lauwere C C
Kitchener A
Knowles T
Korhonen HT
Ladewig J

Law G

Le Neindre P
Leus K

LewisJ

Lidfors L
Lunam C

Main D
Marshall Y
Mason G
Mertens C
MetzJHM
Millman S T
Mills D

Mol J A
Morton D B
Newberry R
Nicol C
Nielsen B
Noordhuizen-Stassen E N
Nowak R
Parmentier H
Parrott R F
Patterson-Kane E
Pedersen V
Plowman A
Prescott N
Price E

Robert S
Russow L-M
Rutter SM
Sales GD
Schapiro S
Schilder M B H
Schouten WP G
Scott GB
Semple S
Sorensen P

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press

Spoolder HA M
Stafleu F
Stauffacher M
Stefanowska J
Swanson J
Taylor V
Thorp B
Trachsel B
Vande Vis ] W
Van den Bos R
VanlLooPL P
Van Ree | M
Van Weeren P R
Veasey J

Von Borell L J
Waran N
Weary D
Whittier J
Wiepkema P R
Wilkinson R
Winter A

Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 468


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Animal Welfare
ISSN 0962-7286

Volume 10 2001

INDEX

Universities Federation for Animal Welfare
The Old School, Brewhouse Hill, Wheathampstead, Herts AL4 8AN, UK
Tel: 01582 831818 Fax: 01582 831414

Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496 469

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

LIST OF ARTICLES

Volume 10 Number 1 February 2001
Nose-rings in pigs. R I Horrell, P J A'Ness, S A Edwards and J C Eddison 3
Stocking density and broiler welfare. A L Hall 23
Mink welfare and behavioural selection. J Malmkvist and § W Hansen 41
Environmental enrichment for seals. J A E Grindrod and J A Cleaver 53
Cows’ avoidance of slurry. C J C Phillips and 1 D Morris 65
Reducing equine stereotypies. J V Henderson and N K Waran 73
Heart rate monitoring in ungulates. J V Gedir 81
Volume 10 Number 2 May 2001
Tail tip alterations in fattening bulls. L Schrader, H-R Roth, C Winterling,

N Brodmann, W Langhans, H Geyer and H Graf 119
Effects of light on male turkeys. C Moinard, P D Lewis, G C Perry and C M Sherwin 131
Ear tag damage in sheep. D § Edwards, A M Johnston and D U Pfeiffer 141
Housing of fattening rabbits: pens or cages? A Martrenchar, E Boilletot, J-P Cotte

and J-P Morisse . 153
Milk source and lamb welfare. A Sevi, F Napolitano, D Casamassima and S Dell’Aquila 163
Preventing equine stereotypic behaviour. § D McBride and D Cuddeford 173
Survival and adaptation of released capuchins. C E Suarez, E M Gamboa, P Claver

and F Nassar-Montoya 191
Volume 10 Number 3 August 2001
The welfare of farmed foxes. A J Nimon and D M Broom 223
Feeding gum to New World monkeys. S Herron, E Price and D Wormell 249
Straight stall confinement of mares. K Houpt, T R Houpt, J L Johnson, H N Erb and

S C Yeon 257
Behaviour, genetics and reproduction in cocks, V Ferrante, M Verga, M G Mangiagalli

and C Carenzi 269
Diet and behaviour of captive giraffes. £ Baxter and A B Plowman 281
Intra-abdominal transmitter implantation in mice. V Baumans, J A Bouwknecht, H Boere,

K Kramer, H A van Lith, H A van de Weerd and H van Herck 291
Welfare of gavaged rats, L Alban, P J Dahl, A K Hansen, K C Hejgaard, A L Jensen,

M Kragh, P Thomsen and P Steensgaard 303
Welfare of farmed mink. C M Vinke 315
Volume 10 Number 4 November 2001
Behavioural enrichment in broilers. A Kells, M § Dawkins and M Cortina Borja 347
Transferring captive Asian elephants. J Schmid, M Heistermann, U GansloBer and

J K Hodges 357
Welfare of blue foxes. J Mononen, S Kasanen, M Harri, J Sepponen and T Rekild 373
Lower row caging and behaviour. S J Schapiro and M Bloomsmith 387
Preferences of beef cattle. D E Lowe, R W J Steen and V E Beattie 395
Deflighting techniques in captive birds. H Hesterman, N G Gregory and W § J Boardman 405
Resident—intruder behavioural interactions in caged rats. R Barclay 421
Behavioural repertoire of grouped female laboratory rabbits. S D E Held, R J Turner and

R J Wootton 437
470 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Volume 10 Supplement April 2001
Articles

Animal consciousness, cognition and welfare. J X Kirkwood and R Hubrecht S5
Who needs consciousness? M S Dawkins S19
Consciousness in humans and other animals. B J Baars S31
Awareness in humans and animals. L Weiskraniz S41
Neurophysiology, evolution and animal suffering. B Bermond 547
Neural networks and animal consciousness. J G Taylor S63
Awareness arises from information processing in the brain. B M Spruijt S77
Face recognition and mental imagery in sheep. K M Kendrick, A Leigh and J Peirce S89
Can invertebrates suffer? C M Sherwin S103
‘Mindreading’ mammals? A J-P C Tschudin 5119
The inside and outside aspects of consciousness. F Wemelsfelder S129
Animal memory and animal welfare. M Mendl, O Burman, K Laughlin and E Paul S141
Deception and empathy. S Kuczaj, K Tranel, M Trone and H Hill S161
Changes in reactivity under chronic stress. A Boissy, I Veissier and § Roussel S175
Attentional shifts alter pain. M J Gentle S187
Anticipation, memory and welfare. S E G Lea S195
Social cognition in pigs. § Held, M Mend!, C Devereux and R W Byrne 5209
Transitive inference in hooded crows. O F Lazareva, A A Smirnova, Z A Zorina

and V V Rayevsky S219
Abstracts
Domestic hens have declarative representations. B Forkman 5235
Animals - more than sentience: ethical and welfare implications. A Antonites 5236
Incentive value learning in domestic hens. N C A Coerse, M J Haskell and B Forkman 5237
Early environmental experience and transferable skills in the weaned piglet.

J J Cooper, L N Cox and C Whitworth 5238
Emotion and successful learning in cattle. X Hagen and D M Broom : 5239
Using discrimination training to assess mental states. E J Harding, M Mend],

C J Nicol and E Paul 5240
Contrasts and comparisons of incentive situations in domestic poultry.

M J Haskell, M Vilarino, N C A Coerse and M Picard S241
Compartmentalization: a useful tool or a hindrance? M J Kennedy S242
Object permanence in young hooded crows and budgerigars. N V Michnevich,

O F Lazareva, A A Smirnova, Z A Zorina and J I Reznikova 5243
Dog consciousness: does human companionship make a difference? A Mikissi,

J Topdl and V Csdnyi 5244
Individual and temporal differences in the cortisol response of sheep

to repeated transport. R F Smith and H Dobson 5245

The hierarchical organization of the brain as a key to the study of
consciousness in human and non-human animals: phylogenetic

implications. R Van den Bos S246
Possibilities and limitations of the study of the animal mind.

J Van Rooijen 5248
Analysis of the disadvantages of zoos in wildlife conservation.

W Zhang 5250

Universities Federation for Animal Welfare
The Old School, Brewhouse Hill, Wheathampstead, Herts AL4 8AN

471

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

AUTHOR AND SUBJECT INDEX

A
A comparison of commonly used ear tags on the ear damage of sheep . . . . . . . 141
A neuropsychological and evolutionary approach to animal consciousness

and animal suffering . . ... .. ... .. ... ... . ... ... .. .. ... ... 547
A non-invasive system for remotely monitoring heart rate in free-ranging

ungulates (1) . . . . . L e e 81
A novel operant conditioning test to determine whether dairy cows dislike

passageways that are dark or covered with excreta . .. .............. 65
Aggression

- resident—intruder behavioural interactions in caged rats . . ... ... .... 421

Alban L, Dahl P J, Hansen A K, Heijgaard K C, Jensen A L, Kragh M,
Thomsen P and Steensgaard P The welfare impact of increased gavaging

doses IMrats . . . . . .. ... e 303
Amnesia

- awareness in humans and animals . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ...... S41
A’Ness PJ A, see Horrell R 1
Analgesia

- attentional shifts alter pain . . . . .... .. ... .. .. ... ... S187
Analysis of the disadvantages of zoos in wildlife conservation ........... 5250
Animal awareness

- consciousness in humans and other animals . .................. 531
Animal consciousness

- awareness in humans and animals . ... ... ...... ... ... ..., S41

- the inside and outside aspects of consciousness . ... ............ 5129
Animal consciousness, cognition and welfare . . . .. ... ... ... .. ..., .. S5
Animal identification

- eartagdamageinsheep . ..... ... ... . ... ... ... 141
Animal management and policy

- The Conservation Handbook: Research, Management and Policy (B) . ... 462
Animal memory

- anticipation, memory and welfare . ... ... ..., . ... . ... ... S195
Animal memory and animal welfare . . . ... .. ... ... .. ..., ...... S141
Animal Procedures Committee

- Report of the UK Animal Procedures Committee for 2000 (R) .. ... ... 447
Animal transportation

- Live animal transport: recent reports (R) . . .. ... ... .. 0 0. 451
Animals - more than sentience: ethical and welfare implications . . . . ... ... S236
Anticipation

- awareness arises from information processing in the brain . . ......... S77
Anticipation and memory as criteria for special welfare consideration . . . . . . 5195
Antonites A Animals - more than sentience: ethical and welfare implications . . . . 5236
Are animals capable of deception or empathy? Implications for animal

consciousness and animal welfare . . . .. .. ... ... .. ... .. .. ... S161
472 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Argument-by-analogy

- caninvertebrates suffer? . .. ... ... ... ... .. e 5103
Articular gout

- attentional shifts alter pain . . .. ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... S187
Artificial rearing

- milk source and lamb welfare . ... ......... ... ... ... . .. ... 163
Asian elephant

- transferring captive Asian elephants . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... 357
Attention

- attentional shifts alter pain . . . .. .. ... ... L L oL 5187

- awareness arises from information processing in the brain . . ... ... ... S77

- consciousness in humans and other animals . .. ... ............. S31
Attentional control

- neural networks and animal consciousness . . ... ... ............ S63
Attentional shifts alter pain perception in the chicken . ... ... ......... S187
Awareness

- awareness arises from information processing in the brain . .. ... ... .. S77

- awareness in humans and animals . .. ... ............ ... ..., S41
B
Baars B J There are no known differences in brain mechanisms of consciousness

between humans and other mammals . . . . ... ... ... ............ S31

Barclay R The effects of intrusion on the behaviour of caged

laboratory rats (Rartus norvegicus): consequences for welfare . .. ........ 421

Baumans V, Bouwknecht J A, Boere H, Kramer K, van Lith H A, van de

Weerd H A and van Herck H Intra-abdominal transmitter implantation

in mice: effects on behaviour and body weight . ... ........ ... ... .. 291
Baxter E and Plowman A B The effect of increasing dietary fibre on

feeding, rumination and oral stereotypies in captive giraffes

(Giraffa camelopardalis) . . ... ... .. ... .. ... ... 281
Bears
- The bear bile industry (R) . . . .. ... .. . . . . e 327
Beattie V E, see Lowe D E
Beef cattle
- preferences of beefcattle ... ... ... .. ... . ... . 0 395
Behaviour
- diet and behaviour of captive giraffes . .......... ... ... .. ..., 281
- milk source and lamb welfare . . . ... ... ... .. .. ... . . 163
- lower row caging and behaviour . .. ... ... .. ... ... .0 0L L. 387
- stocking density and broiler welfare . .. ................ ... ... 23
- straight stall confinement of mares . .................... .... 257
- The Domestic Cat: The Biology of its Behaviour, 2nd edition (B) .. .. ... 97
- transferring captive Asian elephants . . .. ... ... ... . ... 00, 357

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 473

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Behavioural and neural correlates of mental imagery in sheep using face

recognition paradigms . . . ... ... ... ... L L L., S89
Behavioural needs
- MOSE-TINGS I PIZS .« « v v o i et e e e e e 3
Behavioural reactions, semen quality and testosterone levels in
cocks: genetic implications . . . .. .. ... ... L Lo L. 269
Behavioural reactivity affected by chronic stress: an experimental
approach in calves submitted to environmental instability . . ... ... ... S175
Behavioural repertoire
- behavioural repertoire of grouped female laboratory rabbits (S) .. ... .. 437
Bermond B A neuropsychological and evolutionary approach to animal
consciousness and animal suffering . . ... ..... ... . ... .. 0., 547
Biology
- The Biology of Animal Stress: Basic Principles and Implications for Animal
Welfare (B) . . . . . . . e e e 211
Biosecurity
- Biosecurity (R) . . . . . .. e e 329
Bloomsmith M, see Schapiro S J
Blue fox
- welfareofblue foxes . ........ ... ... . ... . ... . a.. 373
Boardman W S J, see Hesterman H
Boars
- Nuwrition of Sows and Boars (B) . ... ... .. ... . . . ... . . ... ... 208
Body temperature
- welfare of gavaged rats . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 303

Boere H, see Baumans V

Boilletot E, see Martrenchar A

Boissy A, Veissier I and Roussel S Behavioural reactivity affected by chronic
stress: an experimental approach in calves submitted to environmental

instability . . . . . . .. e e e e 5175
Bouwknecht J A, see Baumans V
Brain

- face recognition and mental imagery insheep . . . . ... ... ... ... ... 589
Brodmann N, see Schrader L
Broiler

- behavioural enrichment in broilers . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ..., 347

- stocking density and broiler welfare . ........... ... ... ... .... 23
Broiler leg health

- Broiler Leg Health (R) . . . ... ... ... . .. . . ... 207

Broom D M, see Hagen K, see also Nimon A J
Broom D M Response to Vinke’s Short Communication: comments on
mink needs and welfare indicators . .. ... ... .. ... .. ... . 325
Burman O, see Mendl M
Byrne R W, see Held S

474 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

C
Cage housing

- housing of fattening rabbits: pens or cages? . .................. 153
Can invertebrates suffer? Or, how robust is argument-by-analogy? .. ... .. 5103
Captive housing

- lower row caging and behaviour . . ... .. ... .. L Lo oL, 387
Capuchin monkey

- survival and adaptation of released capuchins (T) . ............... 191

Carenzi C, see Verrante V
Casamassima D, see Sevi A

Cat

- The Domestic Cat: The Biology of its Behaviour, 2nd edition (B) . .... .. 97
Cattle

- changes in reactivity under chronic stress . . ... ... ............ S175

- cows’avoidance of slurry . . . .. .. ... .. 65
Chickens

- attentional shifts alter pain . . . .. .. ... ... . oo L. S187

- behavioural enrichment in broilers . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 347
Chinese medicine

- The bear bile industry (R) . ... ... . . . . i e 327

Cleaver J A, see Grindrod ] A E
Coerse N C A, Haskell M J and Forkman B Incentive value learning in

domestichens . .. .. ... .. ... ... .. .. . S237
Coerse N C A, see Haskell M ]
Cognition

- animal consciousness, cognition and welfare . .. ... ... ........... S5

- the inside and outside aspects of consciousness . . ... ... ... ..... S129

- who needs consciousness? . . . ... ... .. S19
Columbia

- survival and adaptation of released capuchins (T) . ............... 191
Commentary responses

- awareness in humans and animals . . . ...................... 541
Commentary responses and conscious awareness in humans: the implications

for awareness in non-human animals . . ... .. ... .............. 541

Commercial conditions

- stocking density and broiler welfare . . ... ........... ... .. ... 23
Common seal

- environmental enrichment forseals ... ...................... 53
Compartmentalization: a useful tool or a hindrance? . . . . . .. ... ... .. .. S242
Concealment screen

- welfare of blue foxes . .. .. ... .. ... .. ... 373
Confiscated animal

- survival and adaptation of released capuchins (T) ... ... .......... 191

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 475

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Consciousness
- animal consciousness, cognition and welfare . ................... S5
- consciousness in humans and other animals . .................. S31
- deceptionand empathy . .......... . ... . . ... ... Sie6l
- face recognition and mental imagery insheep . . . ... ... .. ... ..... S89
- neural networks and animal consciousness . . . ... ... ... ... ..... S63
- who needs consciousness? . .. ... ... ... S19
Conservation
- The Conservation Handbook: Research, Management and Policy (B) . ... 462
- Who Cares for Planet Earth? The Con In Conservation (B) . ......... 463
Consistency of judgements
- Consistency of judgements on animal research protocols (R) . ... ... .. 446
Contrasts and comparisons of incentive situations in domestic poultry . . . . .. 5241
Cooper J J, Cox L N and Whitworth C Early environmental experience
and transferable skills in the weaned piglet . . . . ... ... ........... 5238
Corticosterone
- welfareof gavagedrats .. ... ....... ... L 303
Cortina Borja M, see Kells A
Cortisol
- straight stall confinement of mares . .. ......... ... . ... . .... 257

Cotte J-P, see Martrenchar A
Cox L N, see Cooper J ]
Csanyi V, see Mikl6si A
Cuddeford D, see McBride S D

D
Dahl P J, see Alban L
Dawkins M S, see Kells A

Dawkins M S Who needs consciousness? . .. . ... .. ... ... ... ... S19
Deer

- A Life for Deer: A Deer Vet Tells his Story and Theirs (B) . ......... 100

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . ... ... ... . .. . .. ... 113

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . . ... ... ... ... .. ... . . ... ... 346
Deception

- deception and empathy . . . ... ... . .. ... ... .. S161
Deflighting

- deflighting techniques in captive birds . . . ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 405
Deflighting procedures and their welfare implications in captive birds . . . . .. 405

Dell’Aquila S, see Sevi A
Devereux C, see held S

Diet

- diet and behaviour of captive giraffes . .. ... ... .. ... .. ..... .. 281
Dobson H, see Smith R F
Dog consciousness: does human companionship make a difference? . . . . . . .. S244
Dolphins

- ‘mindreading’ mammals? . ... ... ... e S119
476 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Domesticated animals

- A Natural History of Domesticated Animals, 2nd edition (B) . ... ... .. 102

- mink welfare and behavioural selection .. ..................... 41

- response to Vinke’s Short Communication . ................... 325

- The Domestic Cat: The Biology of its Behaviour, 2nd edition (B) ....... 97

- welfare of farmed mink (S) . ... .. ... ... . ... .. ... .. 0., 315
Domestic hens have declarative representations . ... ... ......... ..., §235
Duck, domestic

- The Domestic Duck (B) . ... .. .. . ... . . 456
Dustbathing

- Motivation in laying hens: studies of perching and dustbathing

behaviour (R) . . . . . e e e e 449

E
Ear tags

- eartagdamageinsheep . ........ ... . ... .. ... e, 141
Early environmental experience and transferable skills in the weaned

piglet . . . .. e 5238

Eddison J C, see Horrell R 1
Edwards D S, Johnston A M and Pfeiffer D U A comparison of commonly used

ear tags on the ear damage of sheep . . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. L. 141
Edwards S A, see Horrell R 1
Effect of milk source on welfare and weight gain of lambs . . . .. . ... .. ... 163
Efficiency

- awareness arises from information processing in the brain . . ... ... ... S77
Egg-type cocks

- behaviour, genetics and reproduction incocks ... ............... 269
Elevated platform

- welfareof bluefoxes . ......... ... ... .. ... ... .. .. 373
Emotion

- animal memory and animal welfare . ...................... S141

- the inside and outside aspects of consciousness . . ... ........... S129

- who needs consciousnmess? . .. ... ... 519
Emotion and successful learning in cattle . . . ... .. ... ... ... ...... 5239
Empathy

- deceptionand empathy . ... ... .... .. ... ... 5161
Endpoints

- Humane endpoints for animals used in safety evaluation (R) . ... .. ... 445
Enrichment

- reducing equine stereotypies . . . . .. ... ...l 73

- the welfare of farmed foxes . ............ ... ... . ... .. ... 223
Environment

- Environmental Management for Agriculture (EMA) (B) . ........... 212

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 477

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Environmental enrichment

- behavioural enrichment in broilers . . . .. ... ................. 347

- environmental enrichment forseals . ................. .. ..... 53
Environmental enrichment reduces the performance of stereotypic circling

behaviour in captive common seals (Phoca vitulina) . . . ... ........... 53
Equiball™

- reducing equine Stereotypies . . . . . . . . ... ... 73
Equine

- preventing equine stereotypic behaviour . .. ... ... ... ... L. 173

Erb H N, see Houpt K
Essential needs

- response to Vinke’s Short Communication . ................... 325

- welfare of farmed mink (S) . . . . . . . . ... 315
Ethical review panel

- Consistency of judgements on animal research protocols (R) .. ....... 446
Ethics

- Compassionate Beasts - The Quest for Animal Rights (B) ... ... ..... 340

- Ethics, Animals and Science (B) . . . .. . . . . ... ... . e 454

- Strolling With Our Kin: Speaking for and Respecting Voiceless

Animals (B) . . . .. e e e e e 213

- Veterinary Ethics: An Introduction (B) . . ... ... ... .. .. ... ... 326
European Union

- EU pig welfare rules: recent reports (R) . .. . ... ... .. ... ..... 448

- European Union enlargement and animal welfare (R} .. ... ......... 91

- Health controls on pet animals imported into the European Union (R) ... 206

- Live animal transport: recent reports (R) . . . ... ... ... ... ... ..., 451
Euthanasia

- Recommendations on methods for ewthanasia (R) . ............... 445
Excreta

- cows’ avoidance of slurry . . . . .. ... L e 65
Exercise restriction

- straight stall confinement of mares . . .............. ... .. ..., 257
Experimentation

- Animal Experimentation: A Guide to the Issues (B) . ... .. ......... 337
Exudates

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . .. .................... 249
F
Face recognition

- face recognition and mental imageryinsheep . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. 589
Farm animals

- Social Behaviour in Farm Animals (B) . ... ... ............... 461

- Welfare of farmed animals legislation (R) ... ... ... . ... ... ... 94
Fattening cattle

- tail tip alterations in fattening bulls . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 119
478 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Fattening rabbits

- housing of fattening rabbits: pens or cages? . .................. 153
Fear

- behaviour, genetics and reproductionin cocks .. ... ............. 269

- mink welfare and behavioural selection . . ... ... . ... ... . ... ... 41

- welfareof blue foxes . ........ ... ... .. ... ..o, 373

- welfare of farmed foxes .. ... ..., ... ... .. . L L .. 223
Feather clipping

- deflighting techniques in captive birds . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... .. 405
Feeding gum arabic to New World monkeys: species differences and

palatability . ... .. ... .. ... ... 249
Ferrante V, Verga M, Mangiagalli M G and Carenzi C Behavioural reactions,

semen quality and testosterone levels in cocks: genetic implications . . ... ... 269
First-person perspective

- the inside and outside aspects of consciousness . .. ............. S$129
Floor type

- preferences of beefcattle . ............... ... ... .. . ..., 395
Foot and Mouth disease

- Welfare of livestock under foot and mouth movement restrictions (R) . ... 328
Forkman B Domestic hens have declarative representations . . ............ 5235
Forkman B, see Coerse N C A
Foxes

- the welfare of farmed foxes . ... ... .. ... ... .. . o oL, 223
Fur chewing

- mink welfare and behavioural selection . ...................... 41
Fur farming

- welfareof bluefoxes . ........... ... .. ... . ... .. . ... 373
G .
Gansloger U, see Schmid J
Gavage

- welfare of gavaged rats . . ... .. ... ... e 303
Gedir J V A non-invasive system for remotely monitoring heart rate in

free-ranging ungulates (T) . . . ... ... ... .. . . e 81
Genetically modified animals

- The use of genetically modified animals (R) .. ................. 449
Gentle M J Attentional shifts alter pain perception in the chicken .......... 5187

Geyer H, see Schrader L
Goeldi’s monkey

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . .. .................... 249
Graf H, see Schrader L
Great apes

- anticipation, memory and welfare .. ... ... ... ... . ... ..... 5195

Gregory N G, see Hesterman H

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 479

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Grindrod J A E and Cleaver J A Environmental enrichment reduces the performance

of stereotypic circling behaviour in captive common seals (Phoca vitulina) . . . . . 53
Group housing

- behavioural repertoire of grouped female laboratory rabbits (S) .. ... .. 437
Group size

- housing of fattening rabbits: pens or cages? . .................. 153
Gum

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . . ..................... 249
H
Hagen K and Broom D M Emotion and successful learning in cattle .. ... ... 5239
Hall A L The effect of stocking density on the welfare and behaviour of broiler

chickens reared commercially . ... ... ... . ... e 23

Hansen A K, see Alban L
Hansen S W, see Malmkvist J
Harding E J, Mend! M, Nicol C J and Paul E Using discrimination training

to assess mental states . . ... ... ...l S240
Harri M, see Mononen J
Haskell M J, see Coerse N C A
Haskell M J, Vilarino M, Coerse N C A and Picard M Contrasts and comparisons

of incentive situations in domestic poultry . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 5241
Health and management

- Poultry Health and Management: Chickens, Ducks, Turkeys, Geese and

Quail, 4th edition (B) . . . . . . . e 96

Heart rate

- heart rate monitoring in ungulates (T) ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... 81
Heistermann M, see Schmid J
Hejgaard K C, see Alban L
Held S, Mendl M, Devereux C and Byrne R W Studies in social cognition:

from primates to pigs . . . . . . . . ... $209
Held S D E, Turner R J and Wootton R J The behavioural repertoire of

non-breeding group-housed female laboratory rabbits

(Oryctolagus cuniculus) (S) . . . . . . e 437
Henderson J V and Waran N K Reducing equine stereotypies using an Equiball™ . . 73
Herron S, Price E and Wormell D Feeding gum arabic to New World monkeys:

species differences and palatability ... ... .. ... ... . ... 0000, 249
Hesterman H, Gregory N G and Boardman W S J Deflighting procedures
and their welfare implications in captive birds . . .. .. .. ... ......... 405

Hill H, see Kuczaj K
Hodges J K, see Schmid J
Hooded crow

- transitive inference in hooded crows . . ... ... ... ... ... ..... 5219
Hooded crows solve a transitive inference problem cognitively . . . . ... .. .. 5219
Horrell R I, A’Ness PJ A, Edwards S A and Eddison J C The use of nose-rings

in pigs: consequences for rooting, other functional activities, and welfare . .. .. 3

480 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Horses
- reducing equine stereotypies . . . . .. ... ... oo e 73
- straight stall confinement of mares . . .............. ... ..... 257
Houpt K, Houpt T R, Johnson J L, Erb H N and Yeon S C The effect of
exercise deprivation on the behaviour and physiology of straight stall

confined pregnant mares . . . . . .. .. ... i e e 257
Houpt T R, see Houpt K
Housing

- preferences of beefcattle . . ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... .. 395

- the welfare of farmed foxes . . ... .. ... ... .. ... .. .. .. 223
Housing condition

- tail tip alterations in fattening butls . ... ... . ... ... ... ... .. 119
How the hierarchical organization of the brain and increasing cognitive

abilities may result in consciousness . . . . .. ... ... ... L L L. S77

Hubrecht R, see Kirkwood J K
Humane slaughter

- Humane slaughter (R) .. . ... ... . . . ... . ... ... .. 92
Hunting

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . ... ... ... ... ... ... 113

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . .. .. ... .. ... . ... . . ... 346
I
Importation of pets

- Health controls on pet animals imported into the European Union (R) ... 206
Infectious diseases

- Infectious Diseases of Wild Mammals, 3rd edition (B) ... .......... 460
Incentive value learning in domestichens . . ... ... ... ............. 5237
Individual and temporal differences in the cortisol response of sheep . . . . . .. 5245
Injurious pecking

- effects of light onmale turkeys . . ... ........... .. ... .. .... 131
Instinct

- The World of Instinct (B) . . . .. ... . . . i e 216
International Zoo Yearbook

- International Zoo Yearbook (Volume 37) (B) . ... ... ... ... .. .... 215
Intra-abdominal transmitter implantation in mice; effects on behaviour and

body weight . . . . .. . .. ... . . . e 291
Introduction of foreign female Asian elephants (Elephas maximus) into an

existing group: behavioural reactions and changes in cortisol levels . . . . . . 357
Intruder

- resident—intruder behavioural interactions in caged rats . . ... ... .... 421
Invertebrates

- can invertebrates suffer? .. ... ... ... ... ... . . $103

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 481

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

J

Jensen A L, see Alban L
Johnson J L, see Houpt K
Johnston A M, see Edwards D S

K
Kasanen S, see Mononen J
Kells A, Dawkins M S and Cortina Borja M The effect of a ‘Freedom Food’

enrichment on the behaviour of broilers on commercial farms .. ... .... .. 347
Kendrick K M, Leigh A and Peirce J Behavioural and neural correlates of

mental imagery in sheep using face recognition paradigms . . . . ... ....... S89
Kennedy M J Compartmentalization: a useful tool or a hindrance? . . . . ... ... S242
Killing

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . .. .. ... .. ... .. . ... ... .. .... 113

-~ Deer hunting and welfare (L) . ... ... .. ... . ... . ... ... .. 346
Kirkwood J K and Hubrecht R Animal consciousness, cognition and welfare . ... S5
Knowledge exploitation

- social cognitioninpigs .. .................... [, $209

Kragh M, see Alban L
Kramer K, see Baumans V
Kuczaj S, Tranel K, Trone M and Hill H Are animals capable of deception

or empathy? Implications for animal consciousness and animal welfare . . . . . S161
L
Laboratory animals

- Laboratory AnimalLaw (B) . ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... .. 104
Laboratory housing

- Housing for laboratory rats, mice, guinea pigs and rabbits (R) .. ... .. 450
Laboratory rabbits

- behavioural repertoire of grouped female laboratory rabbits (S) .. ... .. 437
Laboratory rat

- resident—intruder behavioural interactions in caged rats . ... ........ 421

Langhams W, see Schrader L
Laughlin K, see Mendl M
Law
- Laboratory Animal Law (B) . . .. ... ... . ... . . . .. e 104
Lazareva O F, see Michnevich N V
Lazareva O F, Smirnova A A, Zorina Z A and Rayevsky V V Hooded crows

solve a transitive inference problem cognitively . . ... .............. 5219
Lea S E G Anticipation and memory as criteria for special welfare

consideration . . . . . . . ... e e e e 5195
Legislation

-~ Welfare of farmed animals legislation (R) .. ... ... .. .. ... ..... 94

Leigh A, see Kendrick K M
Lesion score
- eartagdamageinsheep .............. ... ... ... ... 141

482 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Lewis P D, see Moinard C

Lighting

- cows’avoidance of slurry . . ... .. ... ... L. e 65
Light intensity

- effects of light onmale turkeys . .......................... 131
Light source

- effects of light onmale turkeys . .. ... ... ... .. . .. 0., 131
Lowe D E, Steen R W J and Beattie V E Preferences of housed finishing

beef cattle for different floor types . .. ... ... . .. .. ... oo 395
Lower-row caging in a two-tiered housing system does not affect the

behaviour of young, singly housed rhesus macaques . ... .. ... ...... 387
M
Malmkvist J and Hansen S W The welfare of farmed mink (Mustela vison) in

relation to behavioural selection; areview . ... ... ... ... .. . .. ... 41
Management

- Environmental Management for Agriculture (EMA)(B) ... ... ... ... 212

- the welfare of farmed foxes . .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . . . ... 223
Mangiagalli M G, see Ferrante V
Marmoset

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . ... ................... 249

Martrenchar A, Boilletot E, Cotte J-P and Morisse J-P Wire-floor pens as an
alternative to metallic cages in fattening rabbits: influence on some

welfare traits . . . . . . . L e 153
McBride S D and Cuddeford D The putative welfare-reducing effects of preventing

equine stereotypic behaviour . ... ... ... ... ... . o oL 173
Meat production

- Meat Science: An Introductory Text (B) . .. ... .. .. ... .. ...... 209

- The Meat Business: Devouring a Hungry Planet (B) . ... .......... 341
Meat-type cocks

- behaviour, genetics and reproductionincocks ... ...... ... ... ... 269
Medical research

- Animals In Research: For and Against (B) . . ... ... ... .. .. ..... 338

- UK Medical Research Council’s position on the use of animals in

medical research (R) . . . . . . . . . . e 206

Memory

- animal memory and animal welfare . ... ............. .. ..., S141
Memory systems

- neural networks and animal consciousness . ................... 563
Mendl M, Burman O, Laughlin K and Paul E Animal memory and animal

welfare . . .. . .. 5141

Mendl M, see Held S, see also Harding E J
Mental imagery
- face recognition and mental imagery insheep . . .. ... ... ... .. .... S89

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 483

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Mental state attribution

- ‘mindreading’ mammals? . ... ... ... ... ... .. S119
Michnevich N V, Lazareva O F, Smirnova A A, Zorina Z A

and Reznikova J I Object permanence in young hooded crows

and budgerigars . . . . .. ... S243
Miklési A, Topal J and Csanyi V Dog consciousness: does human

companionship make a difference? . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ..., 5244
Milking

- Roboticmilking (B) . . .. ... .. . ... 323
‘Mindreading’ mammals? Attribution of belief tasks with dolphins . . . . . . . . S119
Mink

- mink welfare and behavioural selection . ...................... 41

- response to Vinke’s Short Communication . . ... ............... 325

- welfare of farmed mink (S) . . .. ... .. e 315

Moinard C, Lewis P D, Perry G C and Sherwin C M The effects of light intensity

and light source on injuries due to pecking of male domestic turkeys

(Meleagris gallopavo) . . .. . . . . . . e 131
Mononen J, Kasanen S, Harri M, Sepponen J and Rekilié T The effect

of elevated platforms and concealment screens on the welfare

of blue foxXes . .. .. .. ... e e 373
Morris I D, see Phillips CJ C
Morris J-P, see Martrenchar A
Motivation in hens

- Motivation in laying hens: studies of perching and dustbathing

behaviour (R) . . . . . . . . e 449

N
Napolitano F, see Sevi A
Natural history

- A Natural History of Domesticated Animals, 2nd edition (B) ......... 102
NAWAC

- Research topics identified by New Zealand’s Animal Welfare Advisory

Committee (R) . . . . . . i i e e e e e 91

Neuronal networks

- neural networks and animal consciousness . . ... ... ... ... ... S63
Neuropsychology

- awareness in humans and animals . . . . . ... ... e S41

New Zealand
- Research topics identified by New Zealand's Animal Welfare Advisory
Committee (R) . . . . . . i e i e e e 91
Nicol C J, see Harding E ]
Nimon A J and Broom D M The welfare of farmed foxes Vulpes vulpes and Alopex

lagopus in relation to housing and management: a review . ... ... ... ... 223
Nimon A J, see Broom D M
Nose rings

- DOSE-TINES MM PIZS . o v v o e i i e e e 3
484 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Novelty

- changes in reactivity under chronic stress . . ... ... ... ......... S175
Nutrition

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . ... ................... 249

- Nutrition of Sows and Boars (B) . ... ... ... . . . . .. . . . . 00 208
10)
Object permanence in young hooded crows and budgerigars . . . ... ... ... 5243
On-line resources

- An on-line information resource on the use of animals in science (R) . . ... 93

- Animal welfare assessment internet resource (R) ... ... ... ... .... 205
Open-field test

- welfare of gavagedrats . . .. .. ... .. .. ... e 303
Operant conditioning

- cows  avoidance of slurry . . .. ... .. ... ... L o 65
P
Pain

- attentional shifts alter pain . . ... ...... ... ... .. ... ... ... S187

- neural networks and animal consciousness . .. ... .............. S63
Parasitic diseases

- Parasitic Diseases of Wild Mammals, 2nd edition (B) ... .......... 459
Pasture damage

- MOSE-TINGS IN PIES . . . . . . e 3
Patagiectomy

- deflighting techniques in captive birds . . . ... ..... ... ... ... ... 405

Paul E, see Harding E J, see also Mendl M,
Peirce J, see Kenrick K M
Pen housing :

- housing of fattening rabbits: pens or cages? ... ... ............. 153
Perching
- Motivation in laying hens: studies of perching and dustbathing
behaviour (R) . . . . . . o e e e e e e e 449
Performance
- milk source and lamb welfare . . ........... ... .. ... .. ..., 163

Performance standards

- Performance Standards and Animal Welfare: Definition, Application

and Assessment, Parts [ &K Il (B) . .. ... ... .. .. ..o ... 453

Perry G C, see Moinard C
Pest management

- Managing Vertebrate Pests: Rodemts (B) . .. .................. 106
Pfeiffer D U, see Edwards D S
Phillips C J C and Morris I D A novel operant conditioning test to determine whether

dairy cows dislike passageways that are dark or covered with excreta . .. ... .. 65

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 485

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Picard M, see Haskell M |

Pigs

- social cognition In Pigs . . . .. .. . .. ... 5209
Pig welfare

- EU pig welfare rules: recent reports (R) . . . ......... ... ....... 448
Pinioning

- deflighting techniques in captive birds . . . ... ... ... .........,. 405
Plowman A B, see Baxter E
Policy

- The Welfare Ark: Suggestions for a Renewed Policy in Zoos (B) . ... ... 217
Possibilities and limitations of the study of the animal mind . . .. ........ 5248
Poultry

- behavioural enrichment in broilers . .. ...................... 347

- Broiler Leg Health (R) . .. .. . . . .. . i 207

- Poultry Health and Management: Chickens, Ducks, Turkeys, Geese and

Quail, 4th edition (B) . . . . . . .. .. 96

Predator »

- changes in reactivity under chronic stress . ... ... ............. S175
Preference

- preferences of beefcattle ... ....... ... ... . ... . ... .. 395
Preferences of housed finishing beef cattle for different floor types ... ... .. 395
Price E, see Herron S
Primates

- Guidelines for nonhuman primate re-introduction (R) . ... ... ...... 329
Production

- Improving Health and Welfare in Animal Production (B) ... ........ 331

- milk source and lamb welfare . .. ... ... ... ... . ... . L. 163
Protection

- Protection of animals during transport (R) . . . ... ... ... ... .. 205
Psychological well-being

- lower row caging and behaviour ... .......... ... ... ... .. .. 387
Q
R
Radiocontrast

- welfareof gavaged rats . ... .. ... ... ... 303
Rat

- welfare of gavaged rats . . ... ... ... . . ... e 303
Rayevsky V V, see Lazareva O F
Reactivity

- changes in reactivity under chronic stress . .. ... .............. S175
Reducing equine stereotypies using an Equiball™ . . . .. ... ... .......... 73
Rehabilitation

- survival and adaptation of released capuchins (T) .. .............. 191
486 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Re-introductions

- Guidelines for nonhuman primate re-introduction (R) . ............
Rekild T, see Mononen J
Religious slaughter

- Animal welfare and religious slaughter (R) . . . .. ... ... ... ......
Reproduction

- the welfare of farmed foxes . ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... ...
Research

- Research topics identified by New Zealand’s Animal Welifare Advisory

Committee (R) . . . . . . . . . . e

- Responsible Conduct with Animals in Research (B) . . ... ..........
Response to Vinke’s Short Communication: comments on mink needs

and welfare indicators . . . . ... ... .. .. L Lo o
Responsible conduct

- Responsible Conduct with Animals in Research (B) . . ... ... ... ....
Resting platform

- welfareof blue foxes . ... ... ... .. .. ... .. e
Restraint

- straight stall confinement of mares . ........... .. ... ... ...,
Reznikova J I, see Michnevich N V
Rhesus macaque

- lower row caging and behaviour . .............. .. ... ... ...
Rodents

- Managing Vertebrate Pests: Rodents (B) . . .. ... ..............
Roth H-R, see Schrader L
Rooting

- DOSETINGS IM PIZS . . . . . . e
Roussel S, see Boissy A

S
Safety evaluation

- Humane endpoints for animals used in safety evaluation (R) . ........
Schapiro S J and Bloomsmith M Lower-row caging in a two-tiered

housing system does not affect the behaviour of young,

singly housed rhesus macaques . . ... ... ...ttt
Schmid J, Heistermann M, Ganslofer U and Hodges J K Introduction of

foreign female Asian elephants (Elephas maximus) into an

existing group: behavioural reactions and changes in cortisol levels . .. ... ..
Schrader L, Roth H-R, Winterling C, Brodmann N, Langhans W, Geyer H

and Graf B The occurrence of tail tip alterations in fattening bulls

kept under different husbandry conditions . ... ...................
Self concept

- anticipation, memory and welfare . ... ... ... .. .. ... . ..., .

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press

487


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Semen quality

- behaviour, genetics and reproduction incocks . . ................ 269
Sepponen J, see Mononen J
Sevi A, Napolitano F, Casamassima D and Dell’Aquila S Effect of milk source on

welfare and weight gainof lambs . . . .. .. ... . ..., ... . ... . ..., 163
Sheep

- eartagdamageinsheep .............. ... . ... .. .. .. ... 141

- face recognition and mental imagery insheep . . . .. ... ... ... ..... S89

- milk source and lamb welfare . .......... ... . ... ... ... ... 163

Sherwin C M Can invertebrates suffer? Or, how robust is argument-by-analogy? . S103
Sherwin C M, see Moinard C
Single housing

- lower row caging and behaviour ............. .. .. ... ... ... 387
Sleep

- diet and behaviour of captive giraffes . ...................... 281
Smirnova A A, see Lazareva O F, see also Michnevich N V
Smith R F and Dobson H Individual and temporal differences in the cortisol

response of sheep . . . . . . . ... L. S245
Social behaviour

- Social Behaviour in Farm Animals (B) . ... ... . ... ... . . ... ... 461
Social cognition

- social cognition in Pigs . . - . . ... e 5209
Social instability

- changes in reactivity under chronic stress . . .. ... ... ... ... .... S175
Social learning

- anticipation, memory and welfare . ............. .. ... ..... 5195
Some comments on the review of Nimon and Broom on the welfare of farmed

mink (S) . . .. e 315
Sows

- Nutrition of Sows and Boars (B) . . . ... ... ... ... .. ... 208
Speciesism

- Animal Revolution: Changing Attitudes Towards Speciesism (B) .. ... .. 108
Sphincter pylori

- welfare of gavagedrats . ... ... ... .. ... ... 303
Spruijt B M How the hierarchical organization of the brain and increasing

cognitive abilities may result in consciousness . . . . .. ... ... ... S77

State of animal protection
- The state of animal protection in North America and worldwide 2001 (R) . . 447
Steen R W J, see Lowe D E
Steensgaard P, see Alban L
Stereotypic behaviour

- environmental enrichment for seals ... ............ ... ... .... 53

- reducing equine StEreOLYPIES . . . . . . . v it i e e e e 73

- preventing equine stereotypic behaviour . . . ... ... . o Lo 173
Stereotypy

- diet and behaviour of captive giraffes . . .............. .. ... .. 281
488 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Stocking density

- stocking density and broiler welfare . ... ... ........ ... ... ..., 23
Stress

- animal memory and animal welfare ... ............ ... ..., S141

- The Biology of Animal Stress: Basic Principles and Implications for

Animal Welfare (B) . . . . . . .. . . e 211

- transferring captive Asian elephants . .. ..................... 357
Studies in social cognition: from primatestopigs . . ... .............. 5209
Suarez C E, Gamboa E M, Claver P and Nassar-Montoya F Survival and

adaptation of a released group of confiscated capuchin monkeys (T) . ...... 191
Subjective experience

- the inside and outside aspects of consciousness . . ... ... ........ S129
Suffering

- can invertebrates suffer? . .. ... ..... ... ... . ... .. ... .. S103
Survival and adaptation of a released group of confiscated capuchin

monkeys (T) . . .. .. . e e e e 191
T
Tail docking

- tail tip alterations in fattening bulls . . . ... ..... .. ... ... .. .. 119
Tail tip necrosis

- tail tip alterations in fattening bulls . .. ... ... ... ... ... ..... 119
Tamarins

- feeding gum to New World monkeys . ... ................... 249
Taylor J G What do neuronal network models of the mind indicate about animal

CONSCIOUSNESS? . . . . . . ottt e e e e 563
Telemetry

- intra-abdominal transmitter implications in mice . ................ 291
Temperament

- mink welfare and behavioural selection . .. ... ... ........ ... .... 41
Tenonectomy

- deflighting techniques in captive birds . . ... ............ ... ... 405
The behavioural repertoire of non-breeding group-housed female

laboratory rabbits (Oryctolagus cuniculus) (S) . .................. 437
The effect of a ‘Freedom Food’ enrichment on the behaviour of broilers

on commercial farms . ... .... .. ... .. ... ... 347
The effect of elevated platforms and concealment screens on the welfare

of bluefoxes . ......... .. .. .. ... ... 373
The effect of exercise deprivation on the behaviour and physiology of

straight stall confined pregnant mares ... ............... R 257
The effect of increasing dietary fibre on feeding, rumination and oral

stereotypies in captive giraffes (Giraffa camelopardalisy . ......... ... 281
The effect of stocking density on the welfare and behaviour of broiler

chickens reared commercially ... .... ... .. ... ... ... . ... 23

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 489

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

The effects of intrusion on the behaviour of caged laboratory rats

(Rattus norvegicus): consequences for welfare . .. ................ 421
The effects of light intensity and light source on injuries due to pecking
of male domestic turkeys (Meleagris gallopavo) . . . . .. ... .......... 131

The hierarchical organization of the brain as a key to the study of
consciousness in human and non-human animals: phylogenetic

implications . . ... ... .. .. ... ... e 5246
The inside and outside aspects of consciousness: complementary approaches

to the study of animal emotion . ... ........................ 5129
The occurrence of tail tip alterations in fattening bulls kept under

different husbandry conditions . . . . .. .. ... . ... ... .. ........ 119
The putative welfare-reducing effects of preventing equine stereotypic

behaviour . ... ... . . . ... e 173
The use of nose-rings in pigs: consequences for rooting, other functional

activitiesand welfare . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ... .. 3
The welfare of farmed foxes Vulpes vulpes and Alopex lagopus in relation to .

housing and management: a review . ... ... .......... e e 223
The welfare of farmed mink (Mustela visor) in relation to behavioural

selection: areview . . .. ... ... ... 41
The welfare impact of increased gavaging dosesinrats ... ............. 303
Theory of mind

- deceptionand empathy . .......... .. ... . ... ... . ... ... S161
There are no known differences in brain mechanisms of consciousness

between humans and other mammals . . ... ... ................ S31

Thomsen P, see Alban L
Tongue-playing

- diet and behaviour of captive giraffes ... .. S 281
Topél J, see Miklosi A
Trade

- Welfare aspects of trade in wild animals (R) . .. ... ... ........... 93

Tranel K, see Kuczaj K
Transitive inference

- tramsitive inference in hooded crows . . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 5219
Transmitter implantation

- intra-abdominal transmitter implications inmice ... .............. 291
Transportation

- AATA Manual for the Transportation of Live Animals, 2nd edition (B) ... 458

- Protection of animals during transport (R) . . ... .. ... ... ... .... 205

Trone M, see Kuczaj K
Tschudin A J-P C ‘Mindreading’ mammals? Attribution of belief tasks

with dolphins . .. ... .. ... . . . . ... S119
Turkeys

- effects of light on male turkeys . .......... ... ... ...... 131
Turner R J, see Held S D E

490 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

U
Ungulate

- heart rate monitoring in ungulates (T) . .. ..................... 81
Urinary cortisol

- transferring captive Asian elephants . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 357
Using discrimination training to assess mentalstates . . ... ... ......... 5240
A%

Van de Weerd H A, see Baumans V

Van den Bos R The hierarchical organization of the brain as a key to the study of
consciousness in human and non-human animals: phylogenetic implications . . 5246

Van Herck H, see Baumans V

Van Lith H A, see Baumans V

Van Rooijen J Possibilities and limitations of the study of the animal mind . ... S5248

Veissier I, see Boissy A

Verga M, see Ferrante V

Yilarino M, see Haskell M J

Vinke C M Some comments on the review of Nimon and Broom on the

welfare of farmed mink (S) ... ... .. .. . . . ... ... e 315
Visual discrimination

- tranmsitive inference in hooded crows . ... ... ........ ... .. ... 5219
Visual perspective taking

- social cognition inpigs . .. ... .. ... 5209
W
Waking

- consciousness in humans and other animals . .. ................ S31
Wapiti

- heart rate monitoring inungulates (T) . ... ... ... ... .......... 81
Waran N K, see Henderson J V
Waterfowl

- Waterfowl Health and Management CD-ROM (B) ... ... ... ... ... 343
Weiskranz I. Commentary responses and conscious awareness in humans:

the implications for awareness in non-human animals . . . .. ............ S41
Welfare

- Animal Welfare (B) . . . . . . . . . . e 457

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . . . ... ... ... .. .. . .. ... .. ... 113

- Deer hunting and welfare (L) . . .. ... .. ... ... .. . . . . . .. ... 346

- straight stall confinement of mares . ... ............... ... .. 257

- welfare of gavaged rats . .. .. ... ... L o e 303
Wemelsfelder F The inside and outside aspects of consciousness:

complementary approaches to the study of animal emotion ... ......... 5129
What do neuronal network models of the mind indicate about animal

COMSCIOUSNESS? . . . . . . . .ttt e e e e 563

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 491

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Whitworth C, see Cooper J J

Who needs consciousness? . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... e S19
Wild animals

- Infectious Diseases of Wild Mammals, 3rd edition (B) . ............ 460

- Parasitic Diseases of Wild Mammals, 2nd edition (B) . ............ 459

- Welfare aspects of trade in wild animals (R) . . ... ... .. ... ....... 93
Wild animal release

- survival and adaptation of released capuchins (T) . ............... 191
Wildlife management

- heart rate monitoring in ungulates (T) . . ... ... ... ... .......... 81

Winterling C, see Schrader L
Wire-floor pens as an alternative to metallic cages in fattening rabbits:
influence on some welfare traits . . . ... ... .. ... .. ... ........ 153
Wormell D, see Herron S
Wootton R J, see Held S D E

X

Y

Yeon S C, see Houpt K

Z

Zhang W Analysis of the disadvantages of zoos in wildlife conservation . ... .. 5250

Zoos
- International Zoo Yearbook (Volume 37) (B) . ... ... ... ... .. .... 215
- The Welfare Ark: Suggestions for a Renewed Policy in Zoos (B) . ... ... 217

Zorina Z A, see Lazareva O F, see also Michnevich NV

492 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

REPORTS AND COMMENTS INDEX

2000 Report of the AVMA Panel on Euthanasia (American Veterinary

Medicine Society publication) . . ... ... ... . ... ... 445
Animal Welfare Advisory Committee Annual Report 1999 (Animal Welfare

Advisory Committee publication) . . .. .. ... . v v in e 91
Assessment of Animal Welfare and Animal Distress (University of Utrecht

publication) . . . .. . ... e e 205
Biosecurity (MAF Biosecurity Authority publication) . .................. 329
Broiler Leg Health (Farm Animal Welfare Council publication) . ........... 207
Council Directive amending Directive 91/630/EEC . . . . .. ... . ... ... .... 448
Discussion paper on the animal welfare standards to apply when animals are

slaughtered in accordance with religious requirements (NAWAC publication) . 328
Electrical Stunning of Red Mear Animals (HSA publication) . .. .......... ... 92
From Cage to Consumer: An Investigation into the Illegal Sale of Chinese

Bear Bile and Bear Gall Products in North America (WSPA publication) .. .. 327

Guidance Document on the Recognition, Assessment and Use of Clinical Signs
as Humane Endpoints for Experimental Animals Used in Safety

Evaluation (OECD Environmental Health and Safety Publications) .. .... .. 445
Guidelines for nonhuman primate re-introductions (IUCN publication) ... ... .. 329
Housing for laboratory rats, mice, guinea pigs and rabbits

(ANZCCART publication) . ... ... ... ... ... ... 450
Mice and Medicine: Animal Experiments, Medical Advances and the MRC (Medical

Research Council publication) . ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 206
Motivation in Laying Hens: studies of perching and dustbathing

behaviour (Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences publication) ....... 449
Prepared and Shipped (RSPCA publication) . . ... .................... 93

Proposal for a council regulation amending Regulation (EC) No. 411/98
as regards ventilation in road vehicles carrying livestock on long

journeys (Commission of the European Communities publication) . . ... .. .. 451
Protecting the Welfare of Sheep Under Foot and Mouth Movement

Restrictions (MAFF publication) ... ........... ... ... ....... 328
Reliabiiity of Protocol Reviews for Animal Research (Plous S and Herzog H) . ... 446

Report from the Commission to the Council and the European Parliament on

the application of the different ventilation systems for animal transport

vehicles for road journeys exceeding eight hours (Commission of the European

Communities publication) . .. ... ... ... ... ... .. .. .. ... 451
Report from the Commission to the Council and the European Parliament on the

experience acquired by Member States since the Implementation of Council

Directive 95/29/EC amending Directive 91/628/EEC concerning the protection

of animals during transport (Commission for the European Communities

publication) . . . . . .. ... e 205
Report of the Animal Procedures Committee for 2001 (Stationery Office publication) 447

Key: (B) book review, (C) CD-ROM review, (V) video review,
(L) letter, (R) report and comment, (S) short communication,
(T) technical contribution 493

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

The European Union Accession and Animal Welfare: An Introduction to European

Animal Welfare Legislation (Eurogroup for Animal Welfare publication) ... .. 91
The State of the Animals 200! (Humane Society Press publication) . ......... 447
The Use of Genetically Modified Animals (Royal Society publication) ......... 449
The Veterinary, Behavioural and Welfare Implications of Bear Farming in

Asia (WSPA publication) . ... ...... ... . .. .. e 327

The Veterinary Control in the European Union of Imported Pet Birds and Mammals
of CITES and non-CITES Species (Nederlandse Vereniging tot Bescherming

van Dieren publication) . ... ... ... ... .. .. 206

The Welfare of Farmed Animals (England) Regulations 2000 (Stationery Office
publication) . . . . ... e e e 94
Using Animals in Science - Online (ANZCCART publication) . ............. 93
494 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

BOOK AND CD-ROM REVIEWS INDEX

Ashton C and Ashton M 2001 The Domestic Duck .. ................. 456
Bekoff M 2000 Strolling With Our Kin: Speaking for and Respecting Voiceless

Animals . . . .. 213
Blokhuis H J, Ekkel E D and Wechsler B 2000 Improving Health and Welfare

in Animal Production . . . ... ... ... ... ... 331
Caughley J, Bomford M, Parker B, Sinclair R, Griffiths J and Kelly D 1998

Managing Vertebrate Pests: Rodents . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... .... 106
Close W H and Cole D J A 2000 Nutrition of Sows and Boars . . ... ....... 208
Clutton-Brock J 1999 A Natural History of Domesticated Mammals,

2nd edition . . . . ... 102
Dolan K 1999 Ethics, Animals and Science . . ... .. ... ... ... ... 454
Dolan K 2000 Laboratory Animal Law . . . .. ... ... ... . ... .. .. ..... 104
Fletcher J 2000 A Life for Deer: A Deer Vet Tells his Story and Theirs . . .. ... 100
Gonder J C, Smeby R R and Wolfe T L 2001 Performance Standards and

Animal Welfare: Definition, Application and Assessment, Parts [ & I . . . . .. 453
Grayson L 2000 Animals In Research: For and Against . . . . ... ... .. ..... 338
Harris T 2000 AATA Manual for the Transportation of Live Animals, 2nd edition . 458
Hart L A 1998 Responsible Conduct with Animals in Research . . .. ... ... ... 95
Hertfordshire, University of 2000 Environmental Management for

Agriculture (EMA) . . ... ... .. 212
Hogeveen H and Meijering A 2000 Robotic Milking . . ... ... ... ....... 332
Jordan B 2001 Who Cares for Planet Earth? The Con In Conservation . ... ... 463
Keeling L. J and Gonyou H W 2001 Social Behaviour in Farm Animals . . . . . . 461
Legood G 2000 Veterinary Ethics: An Introduction . . . . .. ... ... ... ..... 336
Margodt K 2000 The Welfare Ark: Suggestions for a Renewed Policy in Zoos . .. 217
Moberg G P and Mench J A 2000 The Biology of Animal Stress: Basic

Principles and Implications for Animal Welfare . . . ... . ... ... ...... 211
Monamy V 2000 Animal Experimentation: A Guide to the Issues . ... ....... 337
Munro L 2000 Compassionate Beasts - The Quest for Animal Rights . . . ... .. 340
Olney P J S, Fisken F A and Stanley H F 2000 International Zoo Yearbook

(Volume 37) . . . o e e e e e e 215
Roell D R 2000 The World of Instinct . . . . . . ... ... ... . ... ... 216
Ryder R D 2000 Animal Revolution: Changing Attitudes Towards Speciesism . . . . 108
Sainsbury D 2000 Poultry Health and Management: Chickens, Ducks, Turkeys,

Geese and Quuail, 4th edition . . . . . . . . . . .. .. e 96
Samuel W M, Pybus M J and Kocan A A 2001 Parasitic Diseases of Wild

Mammals, 2nd edition . . . . ... ... ... ... 459
Spedding C 2000 Animal Welfare . . .. ... ... .. ... ... .. .. ... .. .. 457
Sutherland W J 2000 The Conservation Handbook: Research,

Management and Policy .. ... ... ... . .. .. e 462
Tansey G and D’Silva J 1999 The Meat Business: Devouring a Hungry

Planet . . . . .. e e e e 341

495

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

Index

Turner D C and Bateson P 2000 The Domestic Cat: The Biology of its Behaviour,

2nd edition . . . .. e 97
Warriss P D 2000 Meat Science: An Introductory Text . ... ............. 209
Williams E S and Barker I K 2001 Infectious Diseases of Wild Mammals,

Ird edition . ... ... 460
WILDPro Waterfowl Health and Management CD-ROM . . . . . ... ... .. ... 343

LETTERS INDEX

Bradshaw E and Bateson P Deer hunting and welfare . ... ............. 115
Bradshaw E and Bateson P Deer hunting and welfare . . ... ... ......... 346
Marriage E Deer hunting and welfare .. .. ... ..... .. ... ... .. ...... 113
Ryder R D Animal Revolution: Changing Attitudes Towards Speciesism ... ... 222
Thomas L. H, Wise D R, Denny D R, Jones I G and Allen W R Deer hunting

and welfare . .. .. ... ... e e 346
496 Animal Welfare 2001, 10: 469-496

https://doi.org/10.1017/50962728600032814 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0962728600032814

